

**2018-291 - FOI request - Vacancies at the Trust**

**Q1: Staff vacancies:**

What is your trust's a) FTE establishment and b) total FTE vacancies for each of the following staff groups, at 1 May 2017 and at 1 May 2018:

1. All staff (including below groups)
2. Hospital & Community Health Service Doctors
3. Registered nurses

**Q2: Agency cover:**

How many FTE equivalent posts were covered by agency staff on Tuesday 3 April 2018 for each of the following groups:

1. All staff (including below groups)
2. Hospital & Community Health Service Doctors
3. Registered nurses

**Answer for question 1 and 2**

We do not hold vacancy information. I can only provide the agency hours filled below.

	FTE establishment at 1 April 2017	Total FTE vacancies at 1 April 2017	FTE establishment at 1 April 2018	Total FTE vacancies at 1 April 2018	FTE posts covered by agency staff on Tuesday 3 April 2018
1. All staff (including below groups)	4891.57	230.52	5038.88	256.33	257.2 Hours
2. Hospital & Community Health Service Doctors	486.77	10.98	502.09	20.92	56 Hours
3. Registered nurses	1782.84	60.09	1747.9	1.22	218.5 Hours

**Q3: Agency staff:**

How many individual agency staff have been working continuously (at least one shift per month) at the trust as of May 2018 for a) 3 months, b) 6 months and c) 12 months for the following groups:

1. All staff (including below groups)
2. Hospital & Community Health Service Doctors
3. Registered nurses

**Q4: Agency staff:**

What is the longest that an individual agency worker have been working continuously (at least one shift per month) at the trust as of May 2018 for the following groups:

1. All staff (including below groups)
2. Hospital & Community Health Service Doctors
3. Registered nurses

We do not hold this information.